508286406 12/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8333595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LIMITED	11/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMANY	
Street Address:	VICTORIA PLACE, 5TH FLOOR, 31 VICTORIA STREET	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 10	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8039009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18479386293

Email: christine.wipper@abbvie.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE WIPPER

Address Line 1: 1 NORTH WAUKEGAN ROAD

Address Line 4: NORTH CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20015-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. WIPPER
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Wipper/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Namechange8039009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066045 FRAME: 0530

508286406

Certificate of Incorporation

ULC - Private Unlimited Company

I hereby certify that

FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMPANY

formerly registered as LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2014 as ULC - Private Unlimited Company

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 6th day of November, 2020

for Registrar of Companies.

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Fri, 06 Nov 2020 06:15:35 GMT +00:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



PATENT REEL: 066045 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 12/15/2023